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1. How likely are you to vote in the up-coming elections for

Governor and other statewide and local elections?

10/15 09/15 08/15 06/15 05/15 03/15
EXTREMELY LIKELY ~ 90.5% 90.1% 90.4% 91.4% 91.1% 90.3%
TO VOTE
VERY LIKELY TO 7.3% 7.4% 7.1% 7.4% 6.9% 7.4%
VOTE
SOMEWHAT LIKELY ~ 2.3% 2.5% 2.6% 1.2% 1.9% 2.3%
TO VOTE
2. If the elections were being held today, for whom would you vote

if the candidates were David Vitter, Republican, John Bel Edwards,

Democrat Jay Dardenne, Republican and Scott Angelle,

Republican?

10/15  09/15 08/15 06/15  05/15 03/15
SCOTT ANGELLE 12.7%  149%  141%  11.1% 5.8% 7.2%
JAY DARDENNE 141%  140% 134% 104%  14.9% 14.0%
JOHN BEL EDWARDS 405%  26.3%  30.6%  28.8%  27.1% 31.3%
DAVID VITTER 285%  29.3%  31.1%  341%  37.6% 33.5%
UNDECIDED/OTHER 43%  154% 10.8%  15.6%  14.6% 14.0%
3. And if the election for Lieutenant Governor were being held

today for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

JOHN YOU
BILLY NUN

NG
GESSER

KIP HOLDEN

31.6%
22.0%
31.5%

ELBERT GUILLORY 5.5%
UNDECIDED 9.5%

And if the election for Attorney General were being held today
for whom would you vote if the candidates were...

JEFF LANDRY 31.9%
BUDDY CALDWELL 31.5%
IKE JACKSON 11.7%
GERALDINE BALONEY 12.2%
MARTIN MALEY 2.2%
UNDECIDED 10.4%

And if the election for Secretary of State was being held today,
for whom would you vote if the candidates were Tom Schedler,
Republican and Chris Tyson, Democrat?

10/15  09/15

TOM SCHEDLER 51.9% 45.5%
CHRIS TYSON 34.3% 33.6%
UNDECIDED 13.8% 20.9%

And if the election for Commissioner of Insurance were being
held today for whom would you vote if the candidates were

JIM DONELON 52.6%
MATT PARKER 10.8%
CHARLOTTE MCGHEE 27.4%

UNDECIDED 9.3%




10.

And if the election for state Treasurer was being held today, for whom
would you vote if the candidates were John Kennedy, Republican and
Jennifer Treadway, Republican?

10/15 09/15
JOHN KENNEDY 64.7%  63.3%

JENNIFER TREADWAY 141% 10.3%
UNDECIDED 21.2% 26.4%

Recently, several states have passed legislation to automatically
register citizens to vote at the age of 18?

SUPPORT AUTOMATIC 57.5%
REGISTRATION
OPPOSE AUTOMATIC 42.5%
REGISTRATION

Are you male of female?

MALE 44.8%
FEMALE 55.2%

Regardless of how you feel today, with which party are you registered
to vote?

REPUBLICAN 39.8%

DEMOCRAT 48.8%

INDEPENDENT 11.4%

11. Which of the following age group applies to you?
18-34 12.5%
35-44 11.4%
45-54 18.6%
55-64 23.1%
65 PLUS 34.4%

12. For statistical purposes only, what is your race?

WHITE
BLACK

70.8%
27.3%




